Vibratory Roller DynNAapPpAaAc
CA?OZPD Part af tha Atlas Copeo Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCA702PD-2EN2

Valid from roller serial number:
10000125x0A000001 -

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 6.7

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

SCA702PD-2EN1  2010-06 Replaced by SCA702PD-2EN2
SCA702PD-2EN2  2011-10 See above

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD




DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945199 Service kit 1000 h

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945199 Service kit 1000 h ( Page 10)

1 4700945145 1 QOll filter element A
2 4700945146 1 Fuel filter element A
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element
5 4700372229 2 Hydraulic oil filter element A
7 4700357138 B 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700394690 1 Air filter element, main A
9 4700394691 1 Air filter element, safety A

10 4700945171 1 Valve cover gasket

B) Ventilated oil filler cap for the hydraulic oil tank

SCA702PD-2EN2 11



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812157354 Shock absorber kit, drum

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812157354 Shock absorber kit, drum ( Page 20)
1 4700358172 30 Shock absorber B
2 4700349973 4 Shim T=1 mm C
3 4812156170 1 Instructions

SCA702PD-2EN2 21



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700397305 18 Scraper tooth B
2 4812111103 18 Holder c
3 4700904232 40 Washer C
4 4700500134 36 Screw C
5 4700500154 4 Screw M16-2,0x25 8,8

SCA702PD-2EN2 31



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Structure

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700945977 1 1 Engine hood, cpl D
2 4700385152 1 Protecting cover D
3 4700374797 A 1 Clamp D
4 4700374798 B 1 Clamp D
5 4700371366 2 Hinge D
6 4700500028 10 Screw C
7 4700904557 10 Steel plain washer C
8 4700500030 10 Screw M10x035H 8.8 A3K C
9 4700902166 C 2XL  Edge trim D

10 4700902166 D 1XL Edge trim D

11 4700373955 1 Cover D

13 4700374799 2 Holder plate C

14 4700500133 4 Screw C

15 4700372609 1 Grid D

16 4700372695 1 Grid D

17 4700390182 2 Gas spring Left B

18 4700927974 39 Washer C

19 4700202047 E NXL  Rubber strip D

20 4700904241 1 Screw C

21 4700570005 5 Nut M8 C

22 4700902286 3 Hexagon lock nut with flange C

23 4700379252 2 Bracket D

24 4700903732 2 Screw

25 4700382130 1 Hook

26 4700382335 1 Spacer sleeve

27 4700382131 1 Lock clamp

28 4700380109 1 Holder D

29 4700382165 1 Locking handle

4700902866 1 . Key Marked "455"

30 4700927637 2 Hexagon socket countersunk screw D

31 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C

32 4700382129 1 Holder plate D

33 4700904874 1 Grab handle D

34 4700535011 2 Screw D

35 4700902284 2 Nut M5 C

37 4700382132 1 Holder D

38 4700382336 1 Holder D

41 4700500026 2 Screw M8-1,25x60 8,8

42 4700904640 11 Washer 8,4x22x3 C

44 4700902166 G 2XL  Edge trim D

45 4700902166 H 2XL  Edge trim D

46 4700904244 18 Screw

47 4700373204 | 1 Holder plate D

48 4700373203 J 1 Holder plate D

49 4700373309 2 Holder plate D

1) Hood cpl. with Gas springs, Lock, Edge trims, Hinges and Grids.

A) Right

B) Left

C) L=0.940m

D) L=0.630m

E) Total length = 4.910 m

G) L=0.340m

H) L=0.040m

1) Right side

J) Left side

SCA702PD-2EN2 41



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum cartridge Vibration side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700945600 1 Drum cartridge, vibration side D
2 4700392420 2 1 Bearing housing inner D
3 4700391803 2 1 Bearing housing D
4 4700390896 2 2 Spherical roller bearing B
5 4812112750 2 1 Eccentric shaft
6 4700392414 2 1 Taper roller bearing D
7 4700392413 2 1 Bearing housing D
8 4700392417 2 1 Radial lip-type seal D
9 4700904782 2 1 Sealing, v-ring D
10 4700380018 2 2 Splined shaft D
11 4700791156 2 16 Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9 D
12 4700392416 1 Splined shaft D
13 4700349715 1 Spring D
14 47003925542,A 2 Shaft nut D
4812112953 2 1 Shaft nut
15 47003925552,B 1 Lock washer D
16 4700392415 1 Connector C
17 4700904232 2 12 Washer C
18 4700500082 2 12 Screw M16x70 8,8 D
19 4700900782 2 1 Seal ring D
20 4700904737 1 O-ring D
21 4700900776 2 1 O-ring D
22 4700160106 1 O-ring D
23 4700162027 2 3 Sealing B
24 4700500163 2 3 Screw M12x16 D
25 4700162018 1 Sealing B
26 4700370231 1 Plug C
27 4700162017 2 2 Seal ring B
28 4700343744 2 1 Magnetic plug C
29 4700232210 2 1 Plug B
30 4700162011 2 1 Washer, sealing D
31 4700381634 2 1 Plug C
32 4700900775 2 3 Plug C
33 4700392418 1 Holder plate D
34 4700384114 8 Spacer A
35 4700947700 8 Screw D
36 4700904231 8 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
37 4700500197 8 Screw 12x90 C
2) Included in complete drum cartridge, item 1
A) 2 pcs of P/N 4700392554 must be replaced by 1 pcs of P/N 4812112953.
B) To be used only when 2 pcs of Shaft nut P/N 4700392554 is mounted.

SCA702PD-2EN2

51



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cooling system

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904551 2 Shock absorber
2 1 Radiator ( Page 64 ) C
4700940263 1 . Water cooler D
4700940264 1 . Charge air cooler D
4812114368 1 Cooler, cpl
4812156658 1 . Drain valve
4812156659 1 . Fan cover
4812156660 1 . Oil cooler
4812156661 1 . Water cooler
3 4700371774 2 Shock absorber D
4 4700386091 1 Cooler frame D
5 4700378690 1 Coolant hose D
6 4700379602 1 Coolant hose D
7 4700390500 2 Fan guard D
8 4700379537 1 Holder D
9 4700387130 1 Expansion tank D
10 4700903714 1 Cap
11 4700381413 1 Washer
12 4700904228 17 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
13 4700500075 4 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8 C
14 4700386699 1 Air inlet D
15 4700371737 2 Air leading plate D
16 Not used on this model
17 4700926985 2 Quick lock washer C
18 4700904486 2 Quick lock
19 4700375172 1 Holder plate D
20 4700375171 1 Holder plate D
21 4700386118 1 Connector D
22 4700330328 2 Copper washer 10x14x1 C
23 4700903916 1 Banjo coupling
24 4700903915 1 Hollow screw
25 4700313010 4 Hose clamp C
26 4700313075 4 Hose clamp D
27 4700313004 3 Hose clamp D
28 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
29 4700904640 13 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
30 4700904229 11 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
31 4700500029 4 Hexagon head screw c
32 4700500053 15 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
33 4700500018 3 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
34 4700500040 8 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
35 4700500012 2 Screw M6x12 C
36 4700570004 3 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K C
37 4700202046 A 1XL  Rubber strip 25x10 D
38 4700202046 B 1XL  Rubber strip 25x10 D
39 4700902166 C 1XL  Edge trim D
40 4700902166 D 1XL Edge trim D
41 4700902166 D 1XL  Edge trim D
42 4700903953 E 1XL  Edge trim D
43 4700902166 F 1XL  Edge trim D
44 4700902166 G 1XL  Edge trim D
A) L =0,375M
B) L = 0,400M
C) L =0,610M
D) L =0,555M
E) L =1,650m
F) L = 0,440M
G) L =0,420M

SCA702PD-2EN2 61



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Exhaust system

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700378940 1 Exhaust hose D
2 4700378941 1 Muffler D
3 4700388800 2 Clamp D
4 4700387699 1 Exhaust pipe D
5 4700376619 1 Thermal guard D
6 4700313093 1 Pipe clamp D
7 4812111323 2 Cable holder
8 4812111322 1 Thermal guard
9 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
10 4700500015 2 Screw M6X30 8.8 C
11 4700904231 4 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
12 4700500035 4 Screw M12x020H
13 4700386410 1 Thermal guard D
14 4700904229 7 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
16 4700904640 3 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
17 4700902166 A 1XL  Edge trim D
18 4700902166 B 1XL  Edge trim D
19 4700902166 C 1XL  Edge trim D
20 4700904241 4 Screw C
21 4700927857 2 Pipe clamp D
22 1 Clamp
31 4700375041 D 1 Bracket D
32 4700313094 D 1 Pipe clamp C
33 4700375181 D 1 Exhaust pipe D
34 4700390510 D 1 Exhaust pipe D
35 4700904229 D 5 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
36 4700500053 D 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
37 4700372722 D 1 Cover plate D
38 4700372725 D 1 Holder D
39 4700586003 D 1 Lock nut M8 C
40 4700389129 D 1 Muffler D
41 4700902166 E 1XL  Edge trim D
A) L =0,33M
B) L =0,46M
C) L =0,08M
D) Option
E) L=0,11M
SCA702PD-2EN2 71



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Differential housing and brakes

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700936086 4 Nut
2 Not used on this model
3 4700909538 2 Housing
4 4700909609 6 O-ring D
5 4700926105 1 Plug D
6 4700938295 2 Intermediate housing
7 4700926810 5 Magnetic plug
8 4700929617 1 Lock ring D
9 4700938296 1 Plug
10 4700909543 1 Housing
11 Not used on this model
12 4700909545 4 Stud
13 Not used on this model
14 4700900926 1 Breather D
20 4812155386 2 Brake disc kit D
21 12 . Brake disc
22 12 . Brake disc
23 4700909613 6 Spring
24 4700900953 6 Screw D
25 Not used on this model
26 4700939029 4 Lock washer
27 4700909616 4 Spring
28 4700900957 4 Nut D
29 4700909617 2 Piston
30 4700909618 4 O-ring D
31 4700909619 4 O-ring D
32 4700909620 2 Brake disc
33 4700900963 2 Gear rim c
34 4700900965 2 Adjusting D
35 4812156496 2 Lock plate
36 4700909624 2 Screw c
37 4700900966 2 O-ring D
38 4700909625 4 Screw
39 4700909626 4 Bolt
50 4812156495 28 Bolt
SCA702PD-2EN2 81



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion and QOil cooling system, Rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
53 4700483558 1 Hydraulic hose D
54 4700483558 1 Hydraulic hose D
55 4700483128 1 Hydraulic hose D
56 4700482512 1 Hydraulic hose D
57 4700313102 N Cable ties
58 4700904495 2 Elbow 90
60 4700334468 1 Adapter C
62 4700334237 3 Adapter C
63 4700334563 1 Adapter C
64 4700334520 1 Adapter
65 4700234888 1 Tee-connector D
66 D 1 See section "Steering system"
67 4700482404 1 Hydraulic hose D
68 4700483475 1 Hydraulic hose D
69 4700482103 1 Hydraulic hose D
70 4700482613 1 Hydraulic hose D
71 4700929122 1 Reducing D
72 4700334248 1 Elbow 45, O-ring C
80 4700234354 1 Adapter with O-ring
81 4700334140 1 Straight conector
82 4700234435 1 Adapter
83 4700334504 1 Adapter D
84 4700234243 1 T-connector C
85 4700234667 1 Reducer
D) Mounted on to the Steering valve, see section "Steering system".

SCA702PD-2EN2 91



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic oil tank ( Page 108)
2 4700393005 1 Steering pump D
1 . O-ring
5 4700500046 2 Screw M12x025H C
6 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
7 4700232097 2 Flange half C
8 4700904637 4 Washer C
9 4700904005 1 O-ring B
10 4700508029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
11 4700334158 2 Adapter D
13 4700234626 1 Adapter C
14 4700334468 1 Adapter C
15 4700234243 1 T-connector C
16 4700234667 1 Reducer
19 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
22 4700813500 4 Elbow 45, O-ring C
23 4700792611 2 Radial spherical plain bearing D
25 4700910161 1 Measuring nipple C
26 4700394123 1 Pilot valve ( Page 104 )
27 4700334143 2 Straight connector C
28 4700334121 2 Straight connector C
29 4700500048 4 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 C
30 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
31 4700334237 4 Adapter C
32 4700334563 1 Adapter C
33 4700334520 1 Adapter
34 4700234888 1 Tee-connector D
36 4700482404 B 1 Hydraulic hose D
37 4700483475 C 1 Hydraulic hose D
38 4700482103 D 1 Hydraulic hose D
39 4700482613 E 1 Hydraulic hose D
40 4700483049 F 1 Hydraulic hose D
41 4700482858 G 1 Hydraulic hose D
42 4700482457 G 1 Hydraulic hose D
43 4700482243 H 2 Hydraulic hose D
45 4700483109 J 2 Hydraulic hose D
47 4700482937 K 1 Hydraulic hose D
48 4700929122 1 Reducing D
49 4700813444 1 Elbow 90, O-ring C
50 4812112737 2 Steering cylinder
51 4700334135 2 Tee-connector C
52 4700334248 1 Elbow 45, O-ring C
53 4700379481 1 Connector D
57 4700313102 N Cable ties
63 4700334604 1 Elbow 90, O-ring C
65 4700792237 1 Elbow 90, O-ring D
66 4700338304 1 Connector C
67 4700394129 1 Bracket D
B) L=1,00m
C) L =,0265m
D) L=0,280m
E) L=1,130m
F) L=166m
G) L=224m
H) L=125m
J) L=0,53m
K) L=163m
SCA702PD-2EN2 101



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical equipment

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
100 Electric system Up to 0A005528 ( Page 112)
105 Electric system From 0A005529 ( Page 116)
150 Relay and Fuses ( Page 120)
200 Instrument box ( Page 122)
310 Instrument panel Main ( Page 124)
325 Instrument panel Upper left ( Page 126)
355 Instrument panel Upper right ( Page 128)
375 Instrument panel Lower left ( Page 130)
400 Instrument panel Lower right ( Page 132)
510 Emergency stop panel ( Page 134)
530 Emergency and Parking brake panel ( Page 136)
550 Driving lights Option ( Page 138)
560 Working lights Option ( Page 142)
570 Rotating beacon Option ( Page 144)
581 Compaction meter Option ( Page 146 )
595 Speedometer and frequency meter Option ( Page 148)
605 Tachograph, platform Option ( Page 150 )
607 Tachograph , cab Option ( Page 152)
608 Tachograph, simple cab Option ( Page 154 )
615 Back-up alarm Option ( Page 156)
620 Protecting cover, Headlight Option ( Page 158)
630 Field computer assembly Option ( Page 160 )
640 Compaction Analyzer Option ( Page 162 )
650 Geodynamic Compaction indicator Option ( Page 164 )
660 GPS Option ( Page 166 )

GPS Option ( Page 168)

670 Engine pre-heater, Cab Option ( Page 170)
671 Engine pre-heater, Platform Option ( Page 172)

SCA702PD-2EN2 111



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD

DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Relay and Fuses

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700901256 1 Fuse box D
4700908110 1 . Cover D
4700901224 N Fuse 3A A
4700901225 N Fuse 5A A
4700901226 N Fuse 7,5A
4700901227 N Fuse 10A A
4700903741 N Fuse 20A Yellow Medium A
2 4700901256 1 Fuse box D
4700901240 1 Connector B
3 4700901256 1 Fuse box D
4 4700901256 1 Fuse box D
5 4700901767 8 Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
6 4700392930 2 Junction box D
7 4700903625 1 Junction block c
8 4700533013 6 Screw M4x20 D
9 4700600002 6 Washer D
10 4700923976 6 Nut c
11 4700570004 2 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K c
12 4700382782 1 Relay, VBS A
13 4700791138 A 1 Relay A
14 4700903956 B 1 Relay A
15 1 Not used on this model
16 4700903956 D 1 Relay A
17 4700903956 E 1 Relay A
18 4700903956 F 1 Relay A
19 4700904989 1 Flash relay Option A
20 4700791138 G 1 Relay A
21 4700287598 H 1 Relay 12V-30A A
22 4700357562 10 Relay holder D
23 4700902223 9 Screw D
24 4700903970 1 Cable B
A) Main relay
B) Horn relay
D) Fuel level relay
E) Back-up alarm relay
F) Light relay
G) Brake relay
H) Air Condition relay
SCA702PD-2EN2 121



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument panel Lower left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
6 C 1 Switch, cpl
7 4700932057 M 1 Switch B
8 4700903875 1 . Flange with light C
4700985012 1 Bulb B
9 4700930154 2 . Contact piece, NC B
10 4700930163 2 . Contact piece, NO B
11 D 1 Switch, cpl
12 4700930161 E 1 . Switch B
13 4700903875 1 . Flange with light C
4700985012 1 Bulb B
14 4700930163 2 . Contact piece, NO B
16 F 1 Switch, cpl
17 4700930166 B 1 . Switch B
18 4700903875 1 . Flange with light C
4700985012 1 Bulb B
19 4700930163 4 . Contact piece, NO B
21 4700985146 A 1 Pilot lamp cpl Red B
4700985012 1 Bulb B
22 4700932034 G 1 . Lamp glass, Red
23 H 1 Switch, cpl
24 4700932058 | 1 . Switch B
25 4700903876 1 . Connector C
26 4700930154 2 . Contact piece, NC B
27 4700930163 2 . Contact piece, NO B
28 J 1 Switch, cpl
29 4700932056 G 1 . Switch B
30 4700903875 1 . Flange with light C
4700985012 1 Bulb B
31 4700930163 3 . Contact piece, NO B
33 L 1 . Switch, cpl
34 4700930166 B 1 . Switch B
35 4700903875 1 . Flange with light C
4700985012 1 Bulb B
36 4700930163 1 . Contact piece, NO B
40 4700372665 1 Control panel plate D
41 4700903657 6 Screw C
42 4700911456 K - Hole plug C
A) Anti spin
B) Yellow
C) Main beam
D) Direction indicator
E) Green
F) Working light
G) Red
H) Parking/dipped beam
1) Black
J) Hazard flasher
K) Quantity as required
L) Rotating beacon
M) Blue
SCA702PD-2EN2 131



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

60 4700374327 2 Protecting cover D

61 4700903969 8 Screw ST4,8x19 Black c
SCA702PD-2EN2 141



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph, platform Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700901209 1 Tachograph B
2 4700923976 4 Nut C
3 4700904698 4 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 C
4 4700355132 1 Tachograph box D
5 4700904907 1 Door bumper D
6 4700904908 1 Rubber part D
7 4700535004 4 Screw M4x16 D
8 4700500292 2 Screw M6x75 D
9 4700904281 12 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
10 4700500006 2 Screw M5x16 c
11 4700382549 1 Bracket D
12 4700904340 1 Pipe clamp
13 4700924791 1 Cover plate
14 4700904228 8 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
15 4700586002 6 Lock nut M6 -8 C
16 4700355135 1 Tachograph cover D
17 4700586001 6 Lock nut C
18 4700372497 1 Cable harness D
19 4700921031 3 Clamp C
20 4700500006 3 Screw M5x16 C
21 4700500060 1 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 C
22 4700385551 1 Holder plate D
23 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
24 4700904909 1 Door bumper D
25 4700535014 2 Screw D
26 4700903907 1 Hinge C
27 4700535013 2 Screw D
SCA702PD-2EN2 151



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Field computer assembly Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373860 1 Field computer D
2 4700384070 1 Cable harness D
3 4700541703 5 Screw M6x16 D
4 4700373979 1 Bracket D
5 4700373980 1 Lever D
6 4700921065 2 Clamp C
7 4700313041 N Cable ties B
9 A 1 Sensor

10 1 . Nut

11 1 . Sealing

14 4700389786 1 Cable harness D

15 4700499162 1 Hand knob D

A) See section "Speedometer and Frequency meter".

SCA702PD-2EN2 161



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine pre-heater, Cab Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700396041 1 Heater

3 4700396045 1 Cable

4 4700396046 1 Cable

5 4700396048 1 Cable

6 4700396047 1 Cable

7 4700396044 1 Connector

8 4700396043 1 Branching

9 4700960051 1 Connector
10 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
11 4700500042 1 Screw
12 4700500006 1 Screw M5x16 C
13 4700791304 2 Washer C
14 4700901688 2 Washer
15 4700500053 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
16 4700921046 3 Clamp
17 4700928346 1 Screw M6x40H 8.8 c
18 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
19 4700586002 1 Lock nut M6 -8 c
20 4700533016 2 Screw D
21 4700904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
22 4700500060 1 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 c
23 4700586001 1 Lock nut C

SCA702PD-2EN2 171



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat Standard platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700371968 1 Steering console D
2 4700371213 1 Foot rest D
3 4700500053 10 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
4 4700904229 18 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
5 4700500021 10 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
6 4700570005 6 Nut M8 C
7 4700377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl D
8 4700945661 C 1 . Adjuster kit D
9 4700390963 A 1 . Arm rest kit D
10 4700945622 1 . Seat switch B
11 4700372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl D
1 . Steering wheel
12 4700935614 1 . Turning knob D
13 1 . Insert adapter
14 4700935613 1 . Cover D
15 1 Steering column ( Page 186 ) D
16 4700391179 1 Seat frame D
17 4700359914 1 Cover D
18 4700359915 1 Grommet D
19 4700500075 2 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8 C
20 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
21 4700202028 B 2XL  Edge trim D
22 4700500029 3 Hexagon head screw C
23 4700904557 3 Steel plain washer C
24 4700370977 1 Linkage shaft D
25 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
26 1 Steering valve
27 4700502034 4 Screw UNC 3/8 - 16 D
28 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer C
A) One pair
B) L=0.290 m
C) Left and right sliding rail.
SCA702PD-2EN2 181



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Turning Controls

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700935771 1 Framing D
2 4700909745 1 Lever D
3 4700908190 1 Ball knob D
4 4700908189 1 Lever lock D
5 4700624016 1 Blind rivet D
6 4700908188 1 Cable holder D
7 4700533024 1 Screw D
8 4700615041 1 Washer 5,3x11 C
9 4700586002 1 Lock nut M6 -8 C
10 4700928381 2 Washer 6,4x18x1,6 C
11 4700908187 2 Plain bearing B
12 4700500169 1 Screw C
13 4700935774 A 1 Cable, cpl D
14 4700927233 2 . Nut C
15 4700570004 1 . Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K C
16 4700416034 1 Ball joint C
A) Turning
SCA702PD-2EN2 191



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cassette/cd player Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904939 1 Radio and cassette player D
4700791967 1 Radio and cd player D
2 4700791968 A 1 Loud speakers
3 4700927403 B 7 Terminal D
4 4700202043 C 1XL  Rubber strip D
5 4700904969 1 Power connection D
6 4700904970 1 Speaker connection D
7 4700937165 1 Antenna D
A) 2 pcs
B) Female
C) L=0.2m
SCA702PD-2EN2 201



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904069 1 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=760 mm D
2 4700991658 1 Decal "FUEL" D
3 4700903423 1 Decal "SAFETY" D
4 4700903424 1 Decal "HOT SURFACE" D
5 4700373364 1 Slip protection D
6 4700373363 4 Slip protection
7 4700904068 1 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=1770 mm
8 4700272372 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700904601 1 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700792772 1 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN D
9 4700377742 4 Reflector, red D
11 4700903425 1 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
12 4700377743 2 Reflector, white D
SCA702PD-2EN2 211



DX{H"IICPGAC Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
art of e ias Copco Group
SMV-sign
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700476019 1 SMV-sign D

2 4700357278 4 Spacer sleeve D

3 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

4 4700500015 4 Screw M6X30 8.8 C

221

SCA702PD-2EN2



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700383413 Condensor, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700938597 1 Cover D
2 4700938598 1 Cover D
3 4700938599 1 Fan bracket D
4 4700938600 2 Condensor bracket D
5 4700938601 1 Resistor bracket D
6 4700938602 1 Condensor Coil B
7 4700938603 3 Fan C
8 4700938604 12 Clip D
9 4700938605 1 Pressure switch B
10 4700938606 3 Resistor B
11 4700938607 A 1 Cable harness D
4812155890 B 1 Cable harness
12 4700287598 2 Relay 12V-30A A
4700287598 C 3 Relay 12V-30A A
15 4700938608 1 Grommet D
16 4700938609 1 Grommet
17 4700901832 4 Screw C
A) Replaced by Cable harness P/N 4812155890.
B) Cable harness withh 3 Relays, replaces Cable harness P/N 4700938607.
C) Used with Cable harness 4812155890.
SCA702PD-2EN2 231



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700382089 Propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic motor, Cpl
2 4700935521 1 . Valve segment
3 1 . Housing
4 4700813822 2 . Pin D
5 4700902928 2 . Plug C
4700901453 1 2 .. O-ring C
6 4700902581 1 1 . O-ring D
7 4700902929 1 . Cylinder block
8 1 .. Bush
9 1 .. Cylinder block
10 2 .. Pin
11 1 . Bearing plate
12 4700935527 1 . Piston assembly
13 4700935526 1 .. Piston
14 4700935525 1 1 .. O-ring D
15 4700935524 1 1 .. Seal plug D
16 4700935530 1 . End cap
17 4700908432 1 . Plug C
18 4700935741 2 . Plug, cpl
19 4700902944 8 . Screw
20 4700935531 1 1 . O-ring D
21 4700908443 1 5 . Rect. seal D
22 4700908427 1 1 . Gasket D
23 4700902928 2 . Plug C
4700901453 1 2 .. O-ring c
24 4700936589 1 . Loop Flushing assy.
25 1 . . Adjusting screw
26 4700926658 1 1 .. O-ring C
27 1 .. Spring
28 1 . Valve cone
29 1 .. Nut
30 4700935749 2 . Spring
31 4700935750 2 . Spring retainer
32 4700935533 1 . Spool
33 4700902960 1 . Shaft, cpl
34 1 . . Bearing
35 1 .. Spring guide
36 1 .. Spring
37 1 .. Pin
38 1 .. Shaft
39 1 . Bearing
40 1 . . Spacer
41 1 . Nut
42 9 . . Piston assembly
43 4700902961 1 . Flange
44 4700935536 1 . Shaft seal 55x75x12 D
45 4700935664 1 1 . O-ring D
46 4700936591 8 . Screw
47 1 . Electric hydraulic control
48 4700908435 1 . . Solenoid valve assy C
49 4700908426 4 .. Plug, cpl D
50 4700908432 2 .. Plug C
51 4700935544 4 .. Screw
52 1 .. Valve housing
53 4700902984 1 . Shaft, cpl
54 2 .. Pin
55 6 .. Roller
56 1 .. Shaft
57 4700902996 1 . Plastic cap, green
1) Includes in Seal kit item 61
SCA702PD-2EN2 241



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Anti spin, Potentiometer installation

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700533008 3 Screw M8x10H 4,8 A2K D
2 4700374190 1 Potentiometer B
3 4700373901 A 1 Bracket D
4 4700904227 A 1 Set screw M3 x 4
5 4700373903 A 1 Clevis D
6 4700373905 1 Plate D
7 4700382070 1 Cable harness D
8 4700932058 1 Switch B
9 4700903876 1 Connector C

10 4700932060 1 Contact block

11 4700382071 1 Control panel plate D

12 4700904206 4 Screw C

A) Removes with new part: 4700374190.

SCA702PD-2EN2 251



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA702PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA702PD

